
   KAMBALDA WEST DHS Contributions & Charges 2025 

VOLUNTARY 
CONTRIBUTIONS 
 
Kindy/Pre-Primary 
Literacy and Numeracy    $10 
Arts                                            $20 
Science/STEM      $20 
Library                                          $5 
Photocopy consumables              $5 
TOTAL COST $60 
 

Year 1 – Year 6 
Literacy and Numeracy $10 
Arts                                            $20 
Science/STEM $20 
Library                                          $5 
Photocopy consumables $5 
TOTAL COST   $60 
 

Lower Secondary Year 7/8 
‘Taster’ Courses                $235 
TOTAL COST                          $235 
 

Lower Secondary Year 9/10 
MESH subjects              $235 
TOTAL COST   $235 

__________________________________ 

 
Senior Secondary Year 11/12 
Payment for all courses in Year 11 and 
12 are compulsory.  There is no 
established maximum as charges 
depend on the subjects chosen.  
 

Year 11/12 Course Charges are 
compulsory.  
Full payment is due by Week 6, 
Term 1, 2025.  

Other optional school-based activities: A breakdown of estimated charges for 2025 has been listed 

below. Students will only incur these costs if they participate in the activities.  

The costs listed are the maximum amount students will pay for the year. 

 

 

 
Personal Items List  
(Booklists, all years) 
Students require personal 
items for daily use. Purchasing 
through nominated seller is 
optional.   
 

Year 9/10 Elective 
Charges per semester 
Students select ten electives 
for 2025 (five per semester). 
Courses can range from $20 to 
$80. 
Maximum total cost up to $550 
per year. 
 
Please note:  Year 9/10 high-
cost elective choices require a 
deposit at the time of lodging 
preference sheets.  

 
Secondary Assistant 
Scheme (SAS) 
To be eligible for the scheme, 
the parent or guardian must 
hold at least one of these 
concession cards: Centrelink 
Health Care Card, Centrelink 
Pensioner Concession Card 
Veterans’ Affairs Pensioner 
Concession Card (blue card). 

Description                                          Year Levels 

 K/PP 

 
1/2 3/4 5/6 7/8 9/10 11/12 

 

Visiting Artists  

 

$30 

 

 

$30 

 

$30 

 

$30 

 

$30 

 

$30 

 

$30 

 

Incursions  

 

Excursions 

 

 

$30 

 

$50 

 

$30 

 

$50 

 

$30 

 

$50 

 

$30 

 

$50 

 

$30 

 

$50 

 

$30 

 

$50 

 

$30 

 

$50 

 

Sports Excursions 

 

     

$60  

 

$60 

 

$60 

 

Year 6 Camp  

 

Secondary School Camp 

    

$600 

  

 

 

$600 

 

 

 

$600 

 

 

Year 11/12 Ball 

      

$100 

 

$100 

 

Year 11/12 Senior Shirt 

      

$100 

 

$100 

 

Humphrey’s Dance 

 

$70 

 

$70 

 

$70 

 

$70 

 

$70 

 

$70 

 

$70 

 

 

Student SmartRider Cards 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

$15 

 

 

$15 

 

 

$15 

 

Bus Trips to Kalgoorlie 

 

$5 per trip to a maximum of $40 

OTHER ITEMS - These costs are not necessarily intrinsic to daily in class activities but support the overall KWDHS purpose and ethos. 
 

 
 
 
 

Group A - Other Fundraising 
Costs 
Fundraising 
Special Events 
Free dress days, etc. 
 
Charges vary for the above. 

 

Group B - Optional cost for other school activities or services provided through the 
school. 
 
Uniforms, School Photos, Vacation Swimming, First Aid Course and Graduation. 
 
 
Charges vary for the above.  

 

DEFINITIONS 

Contributions: This means “voluntary 
contributions”. The term relates to the monies 
requested from parents/carers towards the cost of 
materials, services and facilities used by K-12 
students in their educational programs. 
Charges: This term refers to any costs for which 
payment is compulsory. 


