## KAMBALDA WEST DHS Contributions & Charges 2025

VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS		Other optional school below. Stud				estimated ch they particip	•		en listed	
CONTRIBUTIONS		The cost	s listed are	the maximu	ım amount :	students will	pay for the	year.		
Kindy/Pre-Primary		Description	Personal Items List							
Literacy and Numeracy Arts Science/STEM Library Photocopy consumables TOTAL COST	\$10 \$20 \$20 \$5 \$5 <b>\$60</b>		K/PP	1/2	3/4	5/6	7/8	9/10	11/12	(Booklists, all years) Students require personal items for daily use. Purchasing through nominated seller is optional.
		Visiting Artists	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$30	
Year 1 – Year 6 Literacy and Numeracy Arts Science/STEM Library Photocopy consumables TOTAL COST	\$10 \$20 \$20 \$5 \$5 <b>\$60</b>	Incursions	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$30	Year 9/10 Elective Charges per semester
		Excursions	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	Students select ten electives for 2025 (five per semester). Courses can range from \$20 to
		Sports Excursions					\$60	\$60	\$60	\$80. Maximum total cost up to \$550 per year.
Lower Secondary Year 7/8 'Taster' Courses \$235 TOTAL COST \$235		Year 6 Camp				\$600				Please note: Year 9/10 high- cost elective choices require a deposit at the time of lodging preference sheets.
Lower Secondary Year		Secondary School Camp						\$600	\$600	
MESH subjects TOTAL COST	\$235 <b>\$235</b>	- Year 11/12 Ball						\$100	\$100	Secondary Assistant Scheme (SAS) To be eligible for the scheme, the parent or guardian must
Senior Secondary Year 11/12 Payment for all courses in Year 11 and 12 are compulsory. There is no		Year 11/12 Senior Shirt						\$100	\$100	hold at least one of these concession cards: Centrelink Health Care Card, Centrelink Pensioner Concession Card
established maximum as ch depend on the subjects cho		Humphrey's Dance	\$70	\$70	\$70	\$70	\$70	\$70	\$70	Veterans' Affairs Pensioner Concession Card (blue card).
Year 11/12 Course Char compulsory. Full payment is due by		Student SmartRider Cards					\$15	\$15	\$15	Concession Cara (Side Cara).
Term 1, 2025.		Bus Trips to Kalgoorlie \$5 per trip to a maximum of \$40								

## OTHER ITEMS - These costs are not necessarily intrinsic to daily in class activities but support the overall KWDHS purpose and ethos.

Group A - Other Fundraising	Group B - Optional cost for other school activities or services provided through the	DEFINITIONS			
Costs	school.	Contributions: This means "voluntary			
Fundraising		contributions". The term relates to the monies			
Special Events	Uniforms, School Photos, Vacation Swimming, First Aid Course and Graduation.	requested from parents/carers towards the cost of			
Free dress days, etc.		materials, services and facilities used by K-12			
Charges vary for the above.	Charges vary for the above.	students in their educational programs.  Charges: This term refers to any costs for which			
Charges vary for the above.	Official ges vary for the above.				
		payment is compulsory.			